The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 93 - 2012

A By-Law to Authorize the Execution of an Agreement with Hatch Mott MacDonald for consulting services for the design and tender for Phase 3 of the Downtown Revitalization

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Hatch Mott MacDonald have reached an agreement with respect to professional consulting services with respect to the Downtown Revitalization Phase 3; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to enter into an agreement for this purpose;

Now Therefore Be it Resolved That the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

- 1) **That** authorization be hereby given for the City of Kenora to enter into agreement with Hatch Mott MacDonald for these purposes;
- 2) That the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the agreement, attached hereto, on behalf of the Corporation and to affix the seal thereto:
- 3) **That** the term of this agreement are attached and become part of this bylaw.

By-Law read a First and Second Time this 13th day of August, 2012.

By-Law read a Third and Final Time this 13th day of August, 2012.

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:
_____ Mayor

David S. Canfield

_____ Deputy Clerk

Heather L. Kasprick